Competition Results

North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 11 Boys

Competition:
Ranking Team
1 Merseyside
2 Lancashire
3 Cheshire
4  Greater Manchester

Colour
White
Red
Yellow
Orange

Score

470
469
463
434

OR
28
24
30
26

1+1
24
26
30
28

4x1
30
28
26
24

Leigh Sports Village

Venue:
P6 ou
30 30
28 27
24 27
26 24

HR
30
24
28
26

2+2
30
28
26
24

4x2
26
30
24
28

MR
30
28
26
24

BT
24
28
30
26

CP
27
27
30
24

Date

17 Mar 2024
J SB SLJ STJ
30 26 28 24
24 30 30 28
28 28 24 30
26 24 26 26

TT
24
30
26
28



Competition:
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 11 Boys

Ranking
1

2
3
4

Team Results

Team Colour Score
Merseyside White 470
Lancashire Red 469
Cheshire Yellow 463
Greater Manchester Orange 434
Name Event
1 Dylan Mulrooney CP
1 Dylan Mulrooney STJ
2 Noah Harrison SB
2 Noah Harrison STJ
4 David Jolayemi CP
4 David Jolayemi VJ
5 Charlie Pidgeon SLJ
6 Lenny Lamptey J
6 Lenny Lamptey TT
7 Rueben Day BT
7 Rueben Day J
8 Oscar Furness SB
9 Josh Grice SLJ
10 Toby Le Grice J
10 Toby Le Grice SLJ
11 Thomas Walker Hulse BT
11 Thomas Walker Hulse TT
12 Elliot Beswick SB
12 Elliot Beswick VJ
13 Tristan Tickle BT
13 Tristan Tickle VJ
14 Ben Hunsley STJ

OR
28
24
30
26

1+1
24
26
30
28

Perf1
7.00
5.80

51
5.05
7.25

43
1.88

15

5
3
0

46
1.90

14
1.82

14

2

52

37

15

39
6.27

4x1

30
28
26
24

Cheshire (yellow)

Venue:
Leigh Sports Village
P6 OU HR 2+2 4x2 MR
30 30 30 30 26 30
28 27 24 28 30 28
24 27 28 26 24 26
26 24 26 24 28 24
Perf2 Perf3 Perf4
0.00 0.00
5.94 0.00
5.16 5.13
0.00 0.00
0 0
1.88 1.87
15 17
2 2 1
15 15 12
0 0
1.77 1.90
13 15
1.78 1.82
5 15 8
4 0 0
0 0
8 15 6
0 0
6.20 6.30

BT CP
24 27
28 27
30 30
26 24

Date

17 Mar 2024
J SB SLJ STJ
30 26 28 24
24 30 30 28
28 28 24 30
26 24 26 26

Best Ranking

7.00
5.94
51
5.16
7.25
43
1.88
17
10
45

0

46
1.90
15
1.82
42

6

52
37
44
39
6.30

2
2
4=
10
1
3
8
2

e
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TT
24
30
26
28



Competition:
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 11 Boys

11 4x1

Ranking
1

2
3
4

Team
Merseyside
Lancashire
Cheshire

Team Results

Greater Manchester
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Name

Theo Bolton
Theo Bolton

D Austin

W Dodd

Zain Porter

Zain Porter

J Radley

J Radley

M Grundy

Harry Taylor-Kirk
Harry Taylor-Kirk
Tobias Ditchfield
Tobias Ditchfield
N Barlow

H Wells

N Velicka

Noah Coleman
S Giles

S Giles

H McLoon

H McLoon

Colour
White
Red
Yellow
Orange

Score

470
469
463
434

Event

SB
1T
SLJ
STJ
BT
STJ
CP
STJ
SB
1T
VJ
J
VJ
J
VJ
CP
SB
BT
SLJ
BT
SLJ

OR
28
24
30
26

24
26
30
28

Perf1
32

4
1.95
4.62
7
5.26
5.75
5.26
52

4

39
16
42
15
34
5.75
43
13
1.77
3
1.59

30
28
26
24

Greater Manchester (orange)

Venue

Leigh Sports Village

P6 OU

30
28
24
26

Perf2

2
1.86
0.00

5
5.35
0.00
0.00

4
0

16

0

11

0
0.00

1.90
15
1.72

30
27
27
24

HR 2+2

30
24
28
26

Perf3

2
2.02
4.88

6
5.54
0.00
0.00

1

0

14
0

13
0
0.00

1.84

1.68

30
28
26
24

4x2
26
30
24
28

MR

Perf4

0

30
28
26
24

BT CP

24
28
30
26

27
27
30
24

J
30
24
28
26

Best Ranking

32

8
2.02
4.88
27
5.54
5.75
5.26
52

9

39
16
42
15
34
5.75
43
28
1.90
29
1.72

12
6
2

11

26
30
28
24

Date
17 Mar 2024

SB

SLJ
28
30
24
26

STJ
24
28
30
26

TT
24
30
26
28



Competition:
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 11 Boys

11 4x1

Ranking
1

2
3
4

Team
Merseyside
Lancashire
Cheshire

Greater Manchester
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Team Results

Colour
White
Red
Yellow
Orange

Name

Dainton Roberts
Dainton Roberts
Dainton Roberts
Billy Rowbottom
Kai Milford
Lucas Foreshaw
Lucas Foreshaw
Ruben Heath
Isaac Doolan
Isaac Doolan
Joe Mills

Joe Mills

Liam Mullineux
Liam Mullineux
Finlay Orwin
Finlay Orwin
Adam Bennett
Adam Bennett
Ben Maine
Theo Napoleon
Nathaniel White
Feyishomi Shodipo
Feyishomi Shodipo

Score

470
469
463
434

Event

BT
J
1T
SLJ
CP
SB
VJ
STJ
J
SLJ
J
SB
BT
CP
SB
SLJ
1T
VJ
VJ
STJ
STJ
BT
CP

OR
28
24
30
26

24
26
30
28

Perf1
15

7

6
2.07
0.00
50
51
4.93
0
1.82
11
49
15
6.25
54
1.94
6

41
36
5.56
5.34

6.50

30
28
26
24

Venue

Lancashire (red)

Leigh Sports Village

P6 OU

30
28
24
26

Perf2
15

10

2
2.12
0.00

0
5.14
0
1.77
14

15
0.00

1.84
2
0
0
5.63
0.00

0.00

30
27
27
24

HR 2+2

30
24
28
26

Perf3
15

10

2
2.09
0.00

0
5.22
0
1.82
11

3
0.00

1.95

5.70
0.00

0.00

30
28
26
24

4x2
26
30
24
28

MR

Perf4

5

0

15

30
28
26
24

BT CP
24 27
28 27
30 30
26 24

Date

17 Mar 2024
J SB SLJ STJ
30 26 28 24
24 30 30 28
28 28 24 30
26 24 26 26

Best Ranking

50
10
10
2.12
0.00
50
51
5.22
0
1.82
14
49
48
6.25
54
1.95
9

41
36
5.70
5.34
17
6.50

1
8

1

2=

TT
24
30
26
28



Competition:

Team Results

North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 11 Boys

Ranking Team

1 Merseyside
2 Lancashire
3 Cheshire
4

Greater Manchester
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Name

Sa'ad Ibrahim
Finn Swift

Finn Swift

Igor Jednorog
James Kendrick
Lucca Chambers
Lucca Chambers
Favour Dennis
Favour Dennis
Josh Forsyth
Leo Winfield
Leo Winfield
Lucas Winfield
Lucas Winfield
Henry Oakes
Henry Oakes
Daniel Longdon
William Jones
Harry Webster
Henry Wood
Henry Wood
Finley Small

Colour
White
Red
Yellow
Orange

Score

470
469
463
434

Event

VJ
J
VJ
SLJ
STJ
CP
VJ
CP
SLJ
1T
SB
1T
BT
SLJ
BT
1T
STJ
J
BT
SB
STJ
SB

OR
28
24
30
26

1+1
24
26
30
28

Perf1
54

13

38
2.01
5.48
6.25
36
6.50
1.90

5.30

4x1

30
28
26
24

Venue

Merseyside (white)

Leigh Sports Village

P6
30
28
24
26

Perf2
0

16

0
1.99
5.50
0.00
0
0.00
1.86

0.00

ou

30
27
27
24

HR
30
24
28
26

Perf3
0

12

0
1.78
5.42
0.00
0
0.00
1.78

0.00

2+2

30
28
26
24

4x2
26
30
24
28

MR

Perf4

oN

15

30
28
26
24

BT CP
24 27
28 27
30 30
26 24

Date

17 Mar 2024
J SB SLJ STJ
30 26 28 24
24 30 30 28
28 28 24 30
26 24 26 26

Best Ranking

54
16
38
2.01
5.50
6.25
36
6.50
1.90
11
48

0

19
1.75
18
4
4.82
17
42
41
5.30
51

TT
24
30
26
28



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 11 Boys
Ranking Code Team Colour
1 01 Cheshire Yellow
2 04 Merseyside White
3 02 Greater Manchester Orange
4 03 Lancashire Red

Heat

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Venue:

Obstacle Relay

Leigh Sports Village

Final

1:19.5
1:20.1
1:23.1
1:23.3

Performance

1:19.5
1:20.1
1:23.1
1:23.3

Points

30.0
28.0
26.0
24.0

Date
17 Mar 2024



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 11 Boys
Ranking Code Team Colour
1 01 Cheshire Yellow
2 02 Greater Manchester Orange
3 03 Lancashire Red
4 04 Merseyside White

Heat

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Venue:

1+ 1 Lap Relay

Leigh Sports Village

Final

23.7
241
246
252

Performance

23.7
241
246
252

Points

30.0
28.0
26.0
24.0

Date
17 Mar 2024



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 11 Boys
Ranking Code Team Colour
1 04 Merseyside White
2 03 Lancashire Red
3 01 Cheshire Yellow
4 02 Greater Manchester Orange

Heat

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Venue:

4 x 1 Lap Relay

Leigh Sports Village

Final

48.8
48.9
49.8
51.5

Performance

48.8
48.9
49.8
51.5

Points

30.0
28.0
26.0
24.0

Date
17 Mar 2024



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 11 Boys
Ranking Code Team Colour
1 04 Merseyside White
2 03 Lancashire Red
3 02 Greater Manchester Orange
4 01 Cheshire Yellow

Heat

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Venue:

6 Lap Paarlauf

Leigh Sports Village

Final

1:16.2
1:18.7
1:19.2
1:20.2

Performance

1:16.2
1:18.7
1:19.2
1:20.2

Points

30.0
28.0
26.0
24.0

Date
17 Mar 2024



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 11 Boys
Ranking Code Team Colour
1 04 Merseyside White
2= 01 Cheshire Yellow
2= 03 Lancashire Red

4 02 Greater Manchester Orange

Heat

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Over and Under Relay

Venue:

Leigh Sports Village

Final

1:06.3
1:07.0
1:07.0
1:12.6

Performance

1:06.3
1:07.0
1:07.0
1:12.6

Points

30.0
27.0
270
240

Date
17 Mar 2024



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 11 Boys
Ranking Code Team Colour
1 04 Merseyside White
2 01 Cheshire Yellow
3 02 Greater Manchester Orange
4 03 Lancashire Red

Heat

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Venue:

Hurdles Relay

Leigh Sports Village

Final

58.2
58.8
59.4
1:00.1

Performance

58.2
58.8
59.4
1:00.1

Points

30.0
28.0
26.0
24.0

Date
17 Mar 2024



Results Sheet Balance Test

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 11 Boys Leigh Sports Village 17 Mar 2024
Ranking Team Colour Total Points
1 Cheshire Yellow 131 30
2 Lancashire Red 115 28
3 Greater Manchester Orange 84 26
4 Merseyside White 79 24
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total
1 Lancashire Red 1 Dainton Roberts 50
2 Lancashire Red 8 Liam Mullineux 48
3 Cheshire Yellow 7 Rueben Day 45
4 Cheshire Yellow 13 Tristan Tickle 44
= Cheshire Yellow 11 Thomas Walker Hulse 42
= Merseyside White 13 Harry Webster 42
7 Greater Manchester Orange 15 H McLoon 29
8 Greater Manchester Orange 14 S Giles 28
9 Greater Manchester Orange 5 Zain Porter 27
10 Merseyside White 9 Lucas Winfield 19
11 Merseyside White 10 Henry Oakes 18

12 Lancashire Red 14 Feyishomi Shodipo 17



Results Sheet

Competition: Venue:
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 11 Boys
Ranking Team Colour Total
1 Cheshire Yellow 14.25
2= Lancashire Red 12.75
2= Merseyside White 12.75
4 Greater Manchester Orange 11.50
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name
1 Cheshire Yellow 4 David Jolayemi
2 Cheshire Yellow 1 Dylan Mulrooney
= Lancashire Red 14 Feyishomi Shodipo
= Merseyside White 6 Favour Dennis
= Lancashire Red 8 Liam Mullineux
= Merseyside White 5 Lucca Chambers
= Greater Manchester Orange 6 J Radley
= Greater Manchester Orange 12 N Velicka
Lancashire Red 3 Kai Milford

Leigh Sports Village

Points

30

27

27

24
Best
7.25
7.00
6.50
6.50
6.25
6.25
5.75
5.75

0.00

Chest Push

Date
17 Mar 2024



Results Sheet

Competition: Venue:

North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 11 Boys Leigh Sports Village
Ranking Team Colour Total Points
1 Merseyside White 33 30
2 Cheshire Yellow 32 28
3 Greater Manchester Orange 31 26
4 Lancashire Red 24 24

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best

1 Merseyside White 12 William Jones 17

2 Cheshire Yellow 6 Lenny Lamptey 17

3 Greater Manchester Orange 9 Tobias Ditchfield 16

4 Merseyside White 2 Finn Swift 16

5 Cheshire Yellow 10 Toby Le Grice 15

6 Greater Manchester Orange 10 N Barlow 15

7 Lancashire Red 7 Joe Mills 14

8 Lancashire Red 1 Dainton Roberts 10

Cheshire Yellow 7 Rueben Day 0

Lancashire Red 6 Isaac Doolan 0

Javelin

Date
17 Mar 2024



Results Sheet

Competition: Venue:

North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 11 Boys Leigh Sports Village
Ranking Team Colour Total Points
1 Lancashire Red 153 30
2 Cheshire Yellow 149 28
3 Merseyside White 140 26
4 Greater Manchester Orange 127 24

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total

1 Lancashire Red 9 Finlay Orwin 54

2= Cheshire Yellow 12 Elliot Beswick 52

2= Greater Manchester Orange 7 M Grundy 52

4= Cheshire Yellow 2 Noah Harrison 51

4= Merseyside White 15 Finley Small 51

6 Lancashire Red 4 Lucas Foreshaw 50

7 Lancashire Red 7 Joe Mills 49

8 Merseyside White 8 Leo Winfield 48

9 Cheshire Yellow 8 Oscar Furness 46

10 Greater Manchester Orange 13 Noah Coleman 43

11 Merseyside White 14 Henry Wood 41

12 Greater Manchester Orange 1 Theo Bolton 32

Speed Bounce

Date
17 Mar 2024



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 11 Boys Leigh Sports Village 17 Mar 2024
Ranking Team Colour Total Points
1 Lancashire Red 5.89 30
2 Merseyside White 5.66 28
3 Greater Manchester Orange 5.64 26
4 Cheshire Yellow 5.60 24
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best
1 Lancashire Red 2 Billy Rowbottom 212
2 Greater Manchester Orange 3 D Austin 2.02
3 Merseyside White 3 Igor Jednorog 2.01
4 Lancashire Red 9 Finlay Orwin 1.95
5 Cheshire Yellow 9 Josh Grice 1.90
6 Merseyside White 6 Favour Dennis 1.90
7 Greater Manchester Orange 14 S Giles 1.90
8 Cheshire Yellow 5 Charlie Pidgeon 1.88
9 Cheshire Yellow 10 Toby Le Grice 1.82
10 Lancashire Red 6 Isaac Doolan 1.82
11 Merseyside White 9 Lucas Winfield 1.75
12 Greater Manchester Orange 15 H McLoon 1.72



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 11 Boys Leigh Sports Village 17 Mar 2024
Ranking Team Colour Total Points
1 Cheshire Yellow 17.40 30
2 Lancashire Red 16.26 28
3 Greater Manchester Orange 15.68 26
4 Merseyside White 15.62 24
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best
1 Cheshire Yellow 14 Ben Hunsley 6.30
2 Cheshire Yellow 1 Dylan Mulrooney 5.94
3 Lancashire Red 12 Theo Napoleon 5.70
4 Greater Manchester Orange 5 Zain Porter 5.54
5 Merseyside White 4 James Kendrick 5.50
6 Lancashire Red 13 Nathaniel White 5.34
7 Merseyside White 14 Henry Wood 5.30
8 Greater Manchester Orange 6 J Radley 5.26
9 Lancashire Red 5 Ruben Heath 5.22
10 Cheshire Yellow 2 Noah Harrison 5.16
11 Greater Manchester Orange 4 W Dodd 4.88
12 Merseyside White 11 Daniel Longdon 4.82



Results Sheet Target Throw

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 11 Boys Leigh Sports Village 17 Mar 2024
Ranking Team Colour Total Points
1 Lancashire Red 19 30
2 Greater Manchester Orange 17 28
3 Cheshire Yellow 16 26
4 Merseyside White 15 24
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total
1 Merseyside White 7 Josh Forsyth 11
2= Cheshire Yellow 6 Lenny Lamptey 10
2= Lancashire Red 1 Dainton Roberts 10
4= Greater Manchester Orange 8 Harry Taylor-Kirk 9
4= Lancashire Red 10 Adam Bennett 9
6 Greater Manchester Orange 1 Theo Bolton 8
7 Cheshire Yellow 11 Thomas Walker Hulse 6
8 Merseyside White 10 Henry Oakes 4
Merseyside White 8 Leo Winfield 0



Results Sheet Vertical Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 11 Boys Leigh Sports Village 17 Mar 2024
Ranking Team Colour Total Points
1= Lancashire Red 128 29
1= Merseyside White 128 29
3 Cheshire Yellow 119 26
4 Greater Manchester Orange 115 24
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best
1 Merseyside White 1 Sa'ad Ibrahim 54
2 Lancashire Red 4 Lucas Foreshaw 51
3 Cheshire Yellow 4 David Jolayemi 43
4 Greater Manchester Orange 9 Tobias Ditchfield 42
5 Lancashire Red 10 Adam Bennett 41
6= Cheshire Yellow 13 Tristan Tickle 39
6= Greater Manchester Orange 8 Harry Taylor-Kirk 39
8 Merseyside White 2 Finn Swift 38
9 Cheshire Yellow 12 Elliot Beswick 37
10= Lancashire Red 11 Ben Maine 36
10= Merseyside White 5 Lucca Chambers 36

12 Greater Manchester Orange 11 HWells 34



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 11 Boys
Ranking Code Team Colour
1 04 Merseyside White
2 03 Lancashire Red
3 01 Cheshire Yellow
4 02 Greater Manchester Orange

Heat

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Venue:

2 + 2 Lap Relay

Leigh Sports Village

Final

47.4
47.6
47.7
49.6

Performance

47.4
47.6
47.7
49.6

Points

30.0
28.0
26.0
24.0

Date
17 Mar 2024



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 11 Boys
Ranking Code Team Colour
1 03 Lancashire Red
2 02 Greater Manchester Orange
3 04 Merseyside White
4 01 Cheshire Yellow

Heat

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Venue:

4 x 2 Lap Relay

Leigh Sports Village

Final

1:37.7
1:38.5
1:38.9
1:40.7

Performance

1:37.7
1:38.5
1:38.9
1:40.7

Points

30.0
28.0
26.0
24.0

Date
17 Mar 2024



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 11 Boys
Ranking Code Team Colour
1 04 Merseyside White
2 03 Lancashire Red
3 01 Cheshire Yellow
4 02 Greater Manchester Orange

Heat

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Venue:

Medley Relay

Leigh Sports Village

Final

39.5
40.9
42.0
42.4

Performance

39.5
40.9
42.0
42.4

Points

30.0
28.0
26.0
24.0

Date
17 Mar 2024



